ADAM TECHNOLOGIES
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • TEL: 908-687-5000 • FAX: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM 43
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech Straight PCB tail D-Sub connectors are a popular
interface for many I/O applications.  Offered in 9, 15, 25, 37 and 50
positions they are an excellent choice for a low cost, sturdy, full metal
body industry standard connection. These connectors are
manufactured with precision stamped contacts offering a choice of

® ® V
D EUL®
ORDERING INFORMATION
DB25 SL
SHELL SIZE/
POSITIONS
DE09 = 9 Position
DA15 = 15 Position
DB25 = 25 Position
DC37 = 37 Position
DD50 = 50 Position
CONTACT TYPE
PT = Plug, Straight PCB
Tail, Standard Profile
ST = Socket, Straight
PCB Tail, Standard
Profile
PE= Plug, Straight PCB
Tail, High Profile
SE= Socket, Straight
PCB Tail, High Profile
MOUNTING
OPTIONS
Blank = .120"
Mounting Holes
SL = Riveted #4-40
Clinch Nuts
JS = Riveted #4-40
Jackscrews
BL = Riveted #4-40
Standoffs with
Boardlocks
TERMINAL
LENGTH
1 = Standard tail
length for
.062" - .125"
PC Boards
(E = .180”)
2 = Wire wrap tail
(PT/ST contact
type only)
(E = .500”)
ST 1
RoHS
COMPLIANT
RoHS
COMPLIANT
OPTION AVAILABLE
ADAM TECHNOLOGIES
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • TEL: 908-687-5000 • FAX: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM44
Recommended PCB Layout
D-SUBMINIATURE
STRAIGHT & WIRE WRAP PCB TAIL
DPT & DST SERIES
#4-40 THREAD
2X
.236 [6.0]
#4-40 THREAD
2X
.157 [4.0]
#4-40 THREAD
2X
.157 [4.0]
.112 [2.84]
.109 [2.77]
ø.039 [ ø1.0]
ø.118 [ ø3.0]
2X
B
.311 [7.90]
.329 [8.36]
2X ø.118 [ ø3.0]